
LAST 16, 2ND LEG – AUG 7 CL form W D L

Form
Goals for / against12 / 5 10 / 8
First leg statistics

Shots on target
Shots wide

Passes
Corners

Possession

1
9

576
3

62%

2
6

303
5

38%

JUVENTUS v LYON
Juventus Stadium
First leg result: 0-1

Head-to-head

Form
Goals for / against18 / 5 15 / 10
First leg statistics

Shots on target
Shots wide

Passes
Corners

Possession

8
5

540
4

50%

3
4

508
1

50%

MAN CITY v REAL MADRID
 Etihad Stadium

First leg result: 2-1
Head-to-head
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TOUGH OPPOSITION
Real Madrid must
overturn one-goal
deficit at Man City
to avoid successive eliminations in Last 16 –
La Liga champions have reached semi-finals
or better in eight of last 10 seasons
Quarter-final places since 1994-95

Last appearance: 2018
2019
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2019
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GOOD OMEN
Man City have won all
10 European ties
after winning
first leg
away
City:
Home
record in
Champions
League
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